subwoofer
10.2 10.4
12.2 12.4
15.2 15.4
HCCA 10.2 10.4
12.2 12.4
15.2 15.4
HCCA

heating).
6
RE-CONE KIT
A re-cone kit is available for these speakers and can be obtained from your dealer. The
part number for each model is listed below.
WIRING CONFIGURATIONS
The following illustrations provide guidelines on properly connecting your HCCA
Orion woofer to an Orion amplifier for maximum power and performance using
common parallel, and series/parallel wiring configurations.
Recommended Amplifier Power
1 woofer 1,200 to 4,000 watts
2 woofers 2,400 to 8,000 watts
3 woofers 3,600 to 12,000 watts
4 woofers 4,800 to 16,000 watts
Model Description Re-cone Kit p/n
HCCA10.2CK ORION HCCA 10" 2 OHM Re-Cone Kit 27902
HCCA10.4CK ORION HCCA 10" 4 OHM Re-Cone Kit 27904
HCCA12.2CK ORION HCCA 12" 2 OHM Re-Cone Kit 27907
HCCA12.4CK ORION HCCA 12" 4 OHM Re-Cone Kit 27909
HCCA15.2CK ORION HCCA 15" 2 OHM Re-Cone Kit 27912
HCCA15.4CK ORION HCCA 15" 4 OHM Re-Cone Kit 27914
7
Parallel—One Speaker (dual 2 ohm voice coils)
One dual 2 ohm voice coil woofer with voice coils in parallel results in a 1 ohm load
to the amplifier.